
           TAC  -  CITY OF CARMEL TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBER
FOR TECHNICAL REVIEW OF PLAN COMMISSION, BZA, CITY PROJECTS
Plans must be submitted to TAC members approximately 30 days prior to a TAC meeting; please see Calendar. 
Most departments need either electronic or paper copies of the plans; most preferences are listed below.
(Digital format usually means a PDF version via email, or it can be a Drop Box, FTP link, or similar.)

Name Organization Address Email(s) Phone Fax

1 Rachel Keesling/ 
Angie Conn/ 
Alexia Lopez

Planning/Zoning, Dept. - 
DOCS

1 Civic Sq., 3 rd Flr, Carmel, IN 
46032

rkeesling@carmel.in.gov   
aconn@carmel.in.gov     
alopez@carmel.in.gov   

(317) 571-2417   n/a 3 Digital & 2 Paper, total

2
Daren Mindham Urban Forestry - DOCS 1 Civic Sq., 1st Flr, Carmel, IN 

46032  (Building & Code)
dmindham@carmel.in.gov (317) 571-2283 (317) 571-2426 Digital copy only

3
David Littlejohn Alternative Transportation 

Systems - DOCS
1 Civic Sq., 3 rd Flr, Carmel, IN 
46032

dlittlejohn@carmel.in.gov (317) 571-2417   (317) 571-2426 Digital copy (via email, 
DropBox, or similar)

4 Pam Lux         
Nick Mishler

Addressing Contact Person - 
DOCS

1 Civic Sq., 1st Flr, Carmel, IN 
46032  (Building & Code)

plux@carmel.in.gov   
nmishler@carmel.in.gov (317) 571-2444 (317) 571-2499

Digital & 1 Paper copy, of 
site plan only

5
Dave Huffman Carmel Street Dept. 3400 W. 131 st St., Carmel, IN 

46074
dhuffman@carmel.in.gov (317) 733-2001 (317) 733-2005 Digital

6
Greg Hoyes Hamilton County Surveyor’s 

Office
1 Hamilton Co. Sq., Suite 188, 
Noblesville, IN 46060

greg.hoyes@hamiltoncounty.in.gov (317) 776-8495 (317) 776-9628 1 Paper Copy

7
Gregory Ilko, PE CrossRoad Engineers 3417 S. Sherman Dr., Beech 

Grove, IN 46107
gilko@crossroadengineers.com (317) 780-1555 (317) 780-6525 1 Paper Copy

8 Alex Jordan    
John Thomas

Carmel Engineering Dept. 1 Civic Sq., 1 st Flr, Carmel, IN 
46032

ajordan@carmel.in.gov     
jthomas@carmel.in.gov 

(317) 571-2441   (317) 571-2439 1 Digital & 1 Paper copy

9 David Lucas Hamilton County Highway 
Dept.

1700 South 10 th St. Noblesville, 
IN 46060

david.lucas@hamiltoncounty.in.gov (317) 773-7770 (317) 776-9814 Digital 

10 Bill Hohlt, Jim 
Blanchard, Mike 
Sheeks 

Carmel Building & Code 
Services Dept. - DOCS 1 Civic Sq., 1 st Flr, Carmel, IN 

46032

whohlt@carmel.in.gov   
jblanchard@carmel.in.gov  

msheeks@carmel.in.gov 
(317) 571-2444 (317) 571-2499 3 Digital & 1 Paper

11
John Duffy

Carmel City Utilities Dept. 30 W. Main St., Suite 220, 
Carmel, IN 46032

jduffy@carmel.in.gov (317) 571-2443 (317) 571-2265 2 Paper copies of Water & 
Sewer pages, only

12 Tim Green     
David Strong

Office of Police Chief
3 Civic Sq., Carmel, IN 46032 tgreen@carmel.in.gov    

dstrong@carmel.in.gov
(317) 571-2500 (317) 571-2512 Digital

13
Chris Ellison   

Office of Fire Chief, Fire 
Station #1 2 Civic Sq., Carmel, IN 46032 cellison@carmel.in.gov (317) 571-2600  (317) 571-2615 Paper 

14 Terry Krueskamp Carmel Information Systems 
Dept. 3 Civic Sq., Carmel, IN 46032 tkrueskamp@carmel.in.gov (317) 571-2565 (317) 571-2568 Digital 
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15 Mark Westermeier
Carmel/Clay Parks Dept.

1411 E. 116th St., Carmel, IN 
46032 mwestermeier@carmelclayparks.com (317) 848-7275 (317) 571-2468 Digital

16 Jason Lemaster Hamilton County Health 
Dept.

18030 Foundation Drive, Suite 
A, Noblesville, IN 46060

jason.lemaster@hamiltoncounty.in.gov  
health@hamiltoncounty.in.gov 

(317) 776-8500 (317) 776-8506 Digital/PDF's preferred

17 Jason Kirkman,   
J. D. Trueblood       Brighthouse Networks

3030 Roosevelt Ave., 
Indianapolis, IN 46218

jason.kirkman@mybrighthouse.com       
JD.Trueblood@mybrighthouse.com

(317) 632-9077 
x291           

(713-3899 )
(317) 632-5311 Digital

18
Trent Godsey,          
Jessica Herrington

Duke Energy (Commerical & 
Smaller Residential Projects),         
Duke Energy (Residential 
Subdivisions) 

16475 Southpark Dr., Westfield, 
IN 46074,                                        
100 South Mill Creek Rd., 
Noblesville, IN 46062

trent.godsey@duke-energy.com    
jessica.herrington@duke-energy.com

(317) 896-6711, 
(317) 776-5365

(317) 896-6725

1 Digital & 1 Paper, (only 
submit to the 1 person that 

will review your project 
type)

19
Gary McNamee Duke Energy, Asset Protection 

Associate
2727 Central Ave., Columbus, IN 
47201 gary.mcnamee@duke-energy.com 

(812) 447-2351 (812) 375-2014
(Email him with project 

address prior to submittal)

20

Joanie Clark Vectren Energy

If by UPS/FedEx: 16000 
Allisonville Rd., Noblesville, IN 
46060. If by USPS:  PO Box 
1700, Noblesville, IN 46061

jlclark@vectren.com (317) 776-5532 (317) 776-5553 1 Digital & 1 Paper 

21
Dan Davenport

Indianapolis Power & Light 
Co.

1230 W. Morris St., 
Indianapolis, IN 46221 dan.davenport@aes.com (317) 261-5497 (317) 630-5625 Digital

22
Duane Whiting Citizens Energy Group - 

Water
2150 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. 
St., Indianapolis, IN 46202 

dwhiting@citizensenergygroup.com (317) 263-6418 (317) 263-6418 Digital, via email

23
Ron Farrand Carmel/Clay Schools

5185 E. Main St., Carmel, IN 
46033 rfarrand@ccs.k12.in.us (317) 815-3962 (317) 571-4089 Digital (with no zip files)

24
Ryan Hartman

Clay Township Regional 
Waste District

10701 N. College Ave., Suite A, 
Indianapolis, IN 46280 ryan.hartman@ctrwd.org (317) 844-9200 (317) 844-9203 1 Digital & 1 Paper copy

25
Troy Yackle

Panhandle Eastern 
Pipeline/Trunkline Gas Co.

9371 Zionsville Rd., 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 troy.yackle@sug.com 

(317) 733-3213 
Cell: (563) 370-

9959
(317) 733-3204 Digital/PDF's preferred

26 Postmaster c/o 
Carmel Post Ofc.

Carmel Post Office, United 
States Postal Service 

275 Medical Dr., Carmel, IN 
46032 n/a (317) 846-2489 

unpublished (317) 846-3135
Digital,  or via USPS or 

hand delivery only

27
Steven Krebs Carmel AT&T Engineer 240 N. Meridian St., 

Indianapolis, IN 46204
sk4986@att.com  (317) 252-4275  

(317) 525-1962 
Digital
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